
Roy-Joseph:Richmond
Margaret-Louise:Richmond
4444 Central Avenue
McKinleyville, California [95519]

September 9, 2015

Re: Humboldt County Draft General Plan Update
Land Use Designation Mapping Meeting September 14, 2015

Parcel: 511-341-011

We are asking that our property at 4444 Central Avenue

(approximately 1.78 acres) be designated as definitely Agricultural.
The Agricultural designation protected us from an over-zealous

code enforcement officer in 1999. At that time the code enforcement

officer did not know that logging is agricultural and the logging
equipment can be parked on the property. On January 5, 2001,

Judge Michael Brown agreed that logging is agricultural in nature.

We have paid business property tax on the equipment since 1989.

When purchased in 1972, the property was "Unclassified".

When the Coastal Zone was set up, it included approximately 1/3 of

the acreage. This property adjoins the airport and the pattern

seems to be that any property that comes up for sale in this

neighborhood is purchased for airport space. Therefore, there is
no potential for further development.

Because of it's size, this property does not conform to

the current designation of "AS 2.5 to 5". Nor will it conform to

the proposed designation of "RE 2.5 to 5". Since it appears that

"size doesn't matter", this property could be designated "RA 5 to 20'

Alternatively, would "Multi Use" be an appropr4ate

designation, thereby recognizing the business use of the property
since 1977?

Attachments:

Thank you for your consideration,

$f\ji^CUU
1976 Conditional Use Permit
1977 Business license
1989 Business Property form 571-S
2015 Business license

1978-2014 Business licenses available upon request



/ 1IUMD0I.DT COUNTY- PLANNING- DEPARTMENT
520 E Street, Ku'rckn, California 95501

Telephone (707) 415-754J

IN11 IAL STUDY

NEGATIVE OECI AKATION
NOT ICC Of C0HPLE1ION
STAFI REPORT

^PROJECT CHECK SHEET

iO-28-76-

applicant: Roy & Margaret Richmond ADDRESS: 4444 Central Ave.

McKinleyville, cffi2M:
95521

PHONE:

OWNER: Same
ADDRESS:

AGENT: Same ADDRESS:

PHONE:

ZONE: Unclassified

839-3640

area: McKinleyville Area

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: 511-341-11

TAX CODE AREA:

project TITLE: Richmond Conditional Use Permit

project description: The applicant proposes to cr>»s-txue£ a welding shop on
a parcel with an existing dwelling.

The McKinleyville General Plan designates the area as Low Density
Residential. The Open Space Conservation Element is Prime
Agricultural Lands Class I & II

initial study content: Initial Study Request, Initial Study, Vicinity Map, Assessor'
parcel maps, Plot Plan, Business License, Field Inspection notes.

initial study prepared ky: Applicant with additional information by County Planning

OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED: Staff

ENYIRONMKNTAL CRITKRT A:

• Tliis project is categorically exempted from the provisions of the California
Environmental Quality Act as per Class No. . No farther eavironp*»ntai
review Is necessary.

II has been determined, alter review and evaluation, thai. Ihe proposed project conforms to the
County of Humboldt planning ami implementation documents and will not have a significant effect
on the environment.

The material supporting the above findings is contained in the Initial Study and evaluation con
ducted by the fhwvboldl Cotinly Planning Department., :>:'.<) "V.'l Street, Eureka, California, telephone
(707) 445-7&41. Copies of documents related to the evaluation of the project are available for
review at the above location

Written comment s will be received by this olfleo until NoVOmbor 7, 1976
The dale of this declaration is October 28 197G Kui ther "process The. ol :.ppli
cable project permit n wi M not lie;: in prior t.<

November 7T—19-76-



January 27, 1977

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
52D "E" STREET EUREKA. CALIFORNIA 955Q1

PHONE C7073 445-7541

Roy and Margaret Richmond
4444 Central Avenue

McKinleyville, California 95521

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Richmond:

The Humboldt County Zoning Administrator, at a public hearing held
on January 26, 1977 considered your, use permit application
in the McKinleyville ares., assessor parcel #511-341-11.

After review of the Planning Staff's report: and hearing any testi
mony for or against, the said use permit application to reopen a welding
shop was tentatively approved subject to the conditions set forth on
the attached.

You are also advised that the decision of the Zoning A&raxnistrator
becomes final ten (10; days fro;.: the date thereof unless an appeal
has besn filed in: accordance with Sect: .on .'jJ ox. uza.zYici.1 I\<./« .u.

The peririt shall terminate and bacoiwe void unless the use authorised
has conaaenced or necessary construction has beq^j; prior to February
8, 1978.
If you have any questions concerning this matter, pie

Very truly yours,

HUMTiGLDT COUNTY PLANNING DEPAETKEH'T

Stanley R, Mansfield
Fija/inijio Di.r**<~^ <*'i"

A. ComstocJc

lanner

jm

i "* .•: ?• P,-' tec.'., tree



Roy and Margaret Richmond
Tentative Approval Letter
January 27, 1977
Page 2

Conditions:

1. Limiting the hours of operation from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Monday through Saturday.

2. That there shall be no outside storage of any equipment except
one boom truck and that any other existing equipment presently
stored outside be removed prior to beginning this operation.

3. That there shall be no other employees other than the applicant.

4. That there shall be no expansion of the existing shop or any new
structures erected in conjunction with this operation.

5. That all work is to be done inside the shop.

6. Meet any requirements of the County Building Inspection and
Health Departments.

7. Obtaining the necessary permits from the Coastal Commission.

8. Meeting requirements of the Areata Fire Protection District.
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ASShSSOH-CUUN I Y Oh HUMtSOLUJ

"ROOM 129. COURTHOUSE'
EUREKA, CA 05501 .

PHONE.(707) 445-7563
^

>l^J^7
ETURN THIS COPY BY AITIIL 17, 1989

1 i ',v •
ASSESSOR S COPY

OWNER

MAME

it

DBA

STREET

Klchaond S07 Joseph
4444 Central Avenue

KcKinlayvllle, CA 95521

...,.

CfTY

'<<ake necessary corrections of the printed name and mailing address.

StvmoN

ay
(file a separate statement toreach location)

DECLARATION OF COSTS AND OTHER
- RELATED PROPERTY INFORMATION

AS OF 12:01 AM, MARCH 1, 1989

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

art I GENERAL INFORMATION t Enter name and teiepnone no. of authorized person to contact at location o

OMPLETE (a) THRU|g) AS REOLJ1RE

. Enter type of business

. Enter local telephone No (

. Do you own the land a! this business location?

If yes. is the name on your deed recorded as

shown on this statement7 . .

When did you start business a! this location? DATE: \\ {LP
. Enter location of general ledger and all related accounting records

(include ZIP)

_2A_-2_Q£

YEsf^ NOD

YES*£i<f NOD

accoiiniina records

Ifavo.pLTe
00-0:

»A-ftuVxwftvtA H1<\-7\b
During the penoo-6! March I. 1988 through February 28 1989
(1) Has al! or part ot this real property been subject to a change in »>*

ownership? YES D NOjS^
(2) If you leased this real property, has it been the subject of a lease

agreement for a period of 35 years or more (including options)? . _,

YES • NO/Q
(3) Dio yrx. acquire control through acquisition of stock or otherwise of a legal

entity which owns real property in this county? w
YESU NOJS,

(4) Did another person or entity acquire "control" through acquisition of stock or
otherwise of this corporation or entity? t

YES • NOJ
mAoyn\^.\up.v asH-

gsss

fert II DECLARATION OF PROPERTY BELONGING TO YOU

Attach Schedule For Any Adiustment To Cost

Supplies

Equipment From Schedule A. Line 34A

Equipment Ojt on Lease or Rent to Others Attach Schedule

Structure and fixture items

Construction in Progress

OW VP VC V> fc Y-V^Nf Schefriipfc^ine34B

Attach Schedule

EE en,LMiptvv.p_,vcEHJEB^ <s£5&iC-

COST

(Omit Gents!

(See instructions)

£A
Sjtt^S

XCL

S
-A-

V6o
QO

•art III DECLARATION OF PROPERTY BELONGING TO
3Jb£JC
OTHERS - IF NONE WRITE "NONE-

(SPECIFY TYPE BY CODE NUMBER)

1. Leased Equipment
2. Lease-Purchase Option Equipment

3. Capitalized Leased Equipment

Tax Obligation: A. Lessor

Name BuveW Ch^tfVB'VV-
Mailing Address g_jQ\ p W- ^VS T
Name
Mailing Address

4 Vending Equipmen:

5. Other Businesses

6. Government-Owned Property

B Lessee

%y. b uv •? k e__
•

i
Yeai

Ol

Acq

7

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

Supplies

Equipment

iota! Pers Prop

Improvements

Penalty

Exemption

Year

ot

Mfr

Description

and Lease or

Identification

Number

Cost to

Purchase

New

1 ooVK£fcs^e*J
?

Ce* Wtt£ie.

Annual

Rent

OC
10^

/NERSHIP TYPE

prietorship
tnership
-poration

ter

D

D

G

SIGNATURE: I certify (or declare) under penalty ot penury under the laws of the State of California
that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the
best ot my knowledge and belief it is irue, correct, and complete and covers all property required
to be reported which is owned, claimed, possessed, controlled, or managed by the person named
in the statement at 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 1989. If prepared by a person other than the taxpayer,
the declaration is based on ali information of which the preparer has knowledge. This statement
must be signed. Failure to do so could result in penalties to you

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

BY:

THIS PROPERTY

IS

ail "7
olesale ,
nufacturer

-vice-Professional

ner. Officer or Legal Agent*

Signature of Preparer Other Than Taxpayer*

Title DaleTitte

1—>
Telephone Number Date

*Must be legal agent; see page 3 of instnjctions for definition of legal agent
ASD AH 671-S 8-20-85 (REVISED 8-1-88) *1-

:•&
,**....

DATE:

1988

'""!*. -.

i
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Business License

County of Humboldt
Eureka, California

ROY'S WELDING & FABRICATING

4444 CENTRAL AVE

MCKINLEYVILLE CA 95519-8016

This License is issued to:

Business Name: ROYS WELDING & FABRICATING

Owner Name(s): Roy J. Richmond

LICENSE NUMBER

1285

This License Valid Only at the Following Locations(s)
4444 CENTRAL AVE

MCKINLEYVILLE, CA 95519-8016

Type of business activity to be transacted:
Welding & Firewood Sales

TYPE

Storefront

ISSUED

07/21/2015

EXPIRES

09/01/2016

JOHN BARTHOLOMEW, License Collector JOSEPH MELLETT, Auditor - Controller

This License Must Be Displayed in Public View

i_£



Michael Martin

P.O. Box 212

Phillipsville, California 95559 Phone/Fax 707 943 1520

To ; Humboldt County supervisors, Kevin Hamblin and planning employees of
the Humboldt County Planning Dept.

Greetings and salutations,
This letter is regarding the GPU underway and specifically the proposed
variable LUD for Phillipsville parcels # 21405101 and 21404101, title vested
in the Bebees.

Proposed is a change from CFR to mixed use of RA 5-20 and RM.
I am an adjacent property owner in a CR designated area my property's adjoin

and are affected by the Bebees 214-0510-01.
I will be and am already being affected by the illegally placed pile of clay spoils

he formed into a plateau and facilitated building out.

I point out to you that the land total in both parcels is merely intersected by a
county easement and are the same essentially , are owned by the same
persons and exceed 20 acres total between them.
The fact that there is a seriously questionable portion being presently litigated
over that is proposed to be designated RM will perhaps make the land less than
the 20 acre threshold for AE.

HOWEVER :

I would suggest and argue that even though the fill dirt is not fit to grow
anything on now that it covers prime ag land,[and never should have happened,]
it is not unreasonable to maintain that there is a superb opportunity to establish
productive and profitable greenhouses on that fill, out of the floodplain. Thus
used the entire land is still more than suitable for ag exclusive uses and as such
both parcels should be designated AE in recognition of the current general plan
directive to preserve and enhance agricultural uses whenever possible.
In making a finding there are two finding is necessary to make a GP
amendment;
one is: it is in the public interest and two, it is consistent and compatible with the
rest of the G. P.

Those two findings are certainly easier to come up with than a designation of
RM which is "residential, medium density, or in this case multifamily apartments,



as many as 30 having been previously proposed by various agents , namely the
county planning dept to seemingly fill out some mandated number required by
the state.

That seems to be withdrawn now, but was seriously proposed very recently.

I add the reminder that the legitimate and legal purpose of planning and zoning
process is to actually enhance property values appropriately and I can easily
suggest to the reader that my land values will be hardly enhanced by the
legitimization of what is actually presently a negative and serious nuisance to
me and surrounding neighbors!

Assuming that there would ever be such a housing density proposal, it needs
remembering that none other than Todd Sobolic, chief planner for Humboldt
County, has stated on more than one occasion that there will never be housing
on that site.

I add to that that there are supremely significant truths that add to that
statement and give some serious credence to the idea that it is in the
communitys, [ local and general ] best interest to not designate anything in
Phillipsville, RM.
Note:

There are no facility's existent, likely or promised for adequate water, sewer,
roads , infrastructure , jobs .supply's, transportation , fire protection, recreation-;
nothing can be said for such a designation.
There are no credible study's or determinations regarding any services , facility'
or endemic structure that would support a high density housing project, and I
testify that both property's actually stand water in very large areas for weeks
during wet weather [ as is characteristic of flood plain sites], thus making even
septic sewer systems more than problematic on any size lot!.

It needs noting that the remainder large majority unspoiled part of the property
is prime / choice agricultural land, has a history of same, accepted soil study,s
designated as such and the general plan speaks to just that idea as more than
seriously desirable.
It is also noteworthy that both property's posses classic flood plain geology and

as such are extremely significant in the riverene drainage scheme that the
agency's in charge of administering waterways recognize as significant and
important enough to have rules and regulations about riverine drainages and
their ecology.
None less than the county Farm Bureau has repeatedly made the case that the

subject property is properly prime ag land and should be recognized as such.



May I close in thanking you for your attention and good will.
Hopefully you will be able to help see to it that my and others recommendations
and suggestions are implemented in the current GPU.
Thank you kindly .
Michael Martin and family.

Enclosed are:

1- Map of the Phillipsville general service district showing the large area of
service and pointing out that there is evidence that the water supply is limited
even as it exists presently.
2-Map of the proposed land use designations in the subject area My home and
property is shown as AP #214-051-12 and unnumbered lot just south- a total of
three plus acres and proposed to b edesignated Cr..
3-A map dated April 1999 showing the extent of the CFR designation made
then.

4- A map for the Phillipsville Planning Commision Approved Draft.
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MBOLDT COUNTY
I —

[vibyoNLir^rMWNG 'i- Humbo,dt County Web GIS Map Prosperity!

Freeance PDF Printing System
Humboldt County Web GIS
httpV/gis.co. humboldt.ca. us

•aa Ml rtsanir WMtoawqi effort has been made to assure the accuracy ofthis information, it should
beunderstood that itdoes not have theforce and effect of law, rule, orregulation. Should any
SSS^T^SSr^^SiL'Sill* H"mb°'<* Coun^umesL^bifitVorresponsibility in the use, or misuse, of this data.
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Phillipsville Area
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